COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

In	ı th	16	N/	lat	ter	of	F٠
11		16	ıν	aı	16.1		

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF HORUS)	
KENTUCKY 1 LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF)	
CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY)	CASE NO.
69.3 MEGAWATT MERCHANT ELECTRIC)	2020-00417
SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY IN SIMPSON)	
COUNTY, KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO KRS)	
278.700 AND 807 KAR 5:110)	

ORDER

This matter arises upon the motion of John Pitt and Steve Baldwin (Movants), filed May 11, 2021, for full intervention. It appears to the Siting Board that such intervention is likely to present issues and develop facts that will assist the Siting Board in fully considering the matter without unduly complicating or disrupting the proceedings. The Siting Board, being otherwise sufficiently advised, finds that Movants should be granted full rights of a party in this proceeding.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The motion of Movants to intervene is granted.
- 2. Movants shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Siting Board's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order.
- 3. Movants shall comply with all provisions of the Siting Board's regulations, 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, related to the service and electronic filing of documents.

- 4. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of entry of this Order, Movants shall file a written statement with the Commission that:
- a. Certifies that it, or its agent, possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; and
- b. Sets forth the electronic mail address to which all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding should be served.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

By the Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting

JUN 24 2021 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

Public Service Commission on behalf of the Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting *David F Broderick Broderick & Davenport, PLLC 921 College Street - Phoenix Place PO Box 3100 Bowling Green, KENTUCKY 42102

*Randy Saunders Nelson Mullins 949 Third Avenue Suite 200 Huntington, WEST VIRGINIA 25701